phone: 757.563.1600 al-anon.org fax: 757.563.1656 wso@al-anon.org

Articles wanted from professionals for Al-Anon Faces Alcoholism magazine

Al-Anon Family Group Headquarters, Inc. is seeking articles from professionals for publication in the next edition of *Al-Anon Faces Alcoholism*. This magazine is used by Al-Anon members as a public outreach tool. Its purpose is to inform professionals and their clients about Al-Anon Family Groups as a community resource for helping families and friends of alcoholics to recover from the effect of someone else's drinking.

Guidelines to follow when writing:

- Keep your article under 600 words or submit a quote of 100 to 200 words.
- Write your article from your perspective of a professional. If you are a member of Al-Anon or another Twelve Step program, please do not disclose your membership or write about your personal recovery.
- Please include the following:
 - o Reasons why you recommend Al-Anon
 - Methods you use to identify patients, clients, consumers, or students who need Al-Anon (i.e. questions you ask)
 - Benefits and improvements experienced by clients/patients as a result of attending Al-Anon

Submission

Articles can be submitted by:

- 1. Email claire@al-anon.org
- 2. Fax, (757) 563-1656 Attention: Claire Ricewasser

Publication

- Submission of an article does not guarantee publication.
- Articles will be published using the author's full name, title, organization, city, and state
 or province.
- Professionals will be notified and asked to review their article or an excerpt if it is selected for publication in Al-Anon Family Group Headquarters, Inc.'s Al-Anon Faces Alcoholism magazine.
- All articles become the property of Al-Anon Family Group Headquarters, Inc. They will be edited as necessary and may be used in whole or in part to develop Al-Anon/Alateen materials.

Permission to Reprint

When an article is accepted for publication in the *Al-Anon Faces Alcoholism* magazine, Al-Anon Family Group Headquarters, Inc. may submit the article to other organizations for reprint in their publications. Authors may also submit their articles to other organizations along with an attribution to *Al-Anon Faces Alcoholism* magazine, Al-Anon Family Group Headquarters, Inc.